Catalog 1308638 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 8-05 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
Circular Connectors
64
MARC 53 Series Connectors
Materials and Finishes

completely field serviceable.
Test Adapter Product
Part Number System
How to Specify
Protective Covers
Shell Receptacle Cover Part No.1 Plug Cover Part No.1 Dimensions (Max.)
Size With Chain Without Chain With Chain Without Chain A B C D
9 086-0049-00AL 086-0073-00W3 086-0052-00L6 086-0076-00P2 .766 .950 .969 .913
19.46 24.13 24.61 23.19
12 086-0050-00AL 086-0074-00W3 086-0053-00L6 086-0077-00P2 .953 .950 1.156 .913
24.21 24.13 29.36 23.19
15 086-0051-00AL 086-0075-00W3 086-0054-00L6 086-0078-00P2 1.141 .950 1.344 .913
28.98 24.13 34.14 23.19
18 086-0146-00AL 086-0139-00W3 086-0147-00L6 086-0140-00P2 1.578 1.000 1.781 .913
40.08 25.4 45.24 23.19
1 For threaded plug (PT) cover, consult Tyco Electronics. Wire rope/lanyard attachments and plastic protective caps also available, consult Tyco Electronics.
B
A
D
C
Receptacle Cover Plug Cover
B
A
Dia.
Shell Dimension
Size A (Max.) B (Max.)
9 .906 2.670
23.01 67.82
12 1.094 2.670
27.79 67.82
15 1.281 2.670
32.54 67.82
18 1.594 2.670
40.49 67.82
T 53 E 15 61 SP N (XXX)
Modification Designator
Polarizing Position
Contact Sex
SP — Sockets Plug end, Pins Receptacle end
PS — Pins Plug end, Sockets Receptacle end
Layout
Shell Size
Adapter Type
E — Sealed
A — Unsealed
Series or Style
53 — MARC 53 Series Connector
63 — MARC 63 Series Connector
Test Adapter
Catalog 1308638 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 8-05 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
Circular Connectors
73
Circular
Connectors
3
MARC 53 Series Connectors (Continued)
Accessories (Continued)
Cable Clamps
Shell Clamp Part No.
A B T
Size MD RMD Thd. 2A
9 086-0099-00F5 086-0175-00F3 .704 .750 1/2-20 UNF17.88 19.05
12 086-0100-00F5 086-0176-00F3 .773 .932 11/16-24 UNEF19.63 23.67
15 086-0101-00F5 086-0177-00F3 .829 1.078 13/16-24 UNEF21.06 27.38
18 086-0142-00F5 086-0178-00F3 .890 1.250 1-28 UN22.61 31.75
Contact Cavity Sealing Plugs (see page 80)
Contact Standard Length Part No. Short Length Part No.
Size MD RMD MD RMD
22 AWG 086-0055-0000 086-0148-0000 082-0009-0000 086-0009-0000
16 AWG 086-0056-0000 — 082-0010-0000 —